

# Price List

16 April 2024

#### Please note:

The prices indicated within this document are for guidance only and the costs appropriate to each treatment will be provided through a costed treatment plan.

Prior to making any decision regarding treatment we advise that you have confirmed all costs with Aria and request further clarification if anything is unclear.

Aria reserves the right to amend prices at any time. See payment terms & conditions for payment advice & treatment cancellation costs.

Aria

# Price List

(Click the link below to be taken to the relevant section in the price list)

Consultations & Pre-Treatment Investigations
Cycle Monitoring & IUI Treatments4
IVF & ICSI Treatment Cycles
Multicycle IVF Packages
Egg Freezing7
Multicycle Egg Freezing Packages
Frozen Embryo Transfer, Thaw Cycles & Freezing9
Donation Treatment Cycles (Egg & Sperm Donation)10
Shared Motherhood (Same Sex Female Partners)
Surrogacy13
Genetics
Additional Procedures

Aria

Consultations & Pre-Treatment Investigations	£
Consultations	
Consultation	 250

Consultation	250
Counselling (payable directly to the counsellor)	80
Nurse Consultation	No Charge

### Investigations

Ultrasound scan – 2D pelvic scan including antral follicle count	225
Early pregnancy scan	225
Anti-Mullerian Hormone (AMH) - ovarian reserve blood test	120
Semen Analysis	165
<ul> <li>Comprehensive Male Fertility Assessment</li> <li>Semen Analysis, DNA Fragmentation, Semen Culture &amp; Hyaluronan-Binding Assay (HBA)</li> </ul>	650
HyCosy – test of tubal patency	550
Saline Infusion Hysterosonogram (3D scan) - saline contrast scan of uterine cavity	400

# Screening Blood Tests

HIV	, Hepatitis B surface antigen (HBsAg), Hepatitis B core antibody (Anti-HBc), Hepatitis C	
•	Every patient undergoing IVF, ICSI or IUI treatments require these blood tests.	180
•	These tests must be with within 3 months of a first treatment cycle (i.e. egg collection or IUI procedure) and then repeated every 2 years for subsequent cycles.	(per partner)
Rub	ella	
•	All patients must be tested to ensure immunity to rubella before treatment. If you are pregnant and catch rubella, it can cause serious damage to the unborn child.	65
Chla	amydia	95
•	All patients are tested for Chlamydia to allow our doctors to treat any infection, prevent further spread and assess any damage which may have been caused to their fertility.	(per partner)

Avia

#### Cycle Monitoring & IUI Treatments

#### Cycle Monitoring

#### Cycle monitoring costs include:

- Clinical planning & support.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans.

#### Cycle monitoring costs exclude:

• Monitoring blood tests & medications (if required).

#### Cycle Monitoring

#### Monitoring blood tests (if required)

Oestradiol (E2) Luteinizing Hormone (LH)

Progesterone (P4)

#### Artificial Insemination (IUI)

#### Artificial Insemination (IUI) cycle costs include:

- Clinical planning & support during the IUI treatment cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans.
- Sperm Preparation (partner or donor) & insemination.

#### Artificial Insemination (IUI) cycle costs exclude:

- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately).
- Pregnancy scan or follow-up consultation.

#### Cancellation:

• If the cycle is abandoned prior to the insemination procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund (You will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable – see cancellation & refund information).

Artificial Insemination (IUI) Cycle	1 250
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per stimulated IUI cycle £50 - £450	1,250
HFEA fee (payable in cycles in which donor sperm is used)	40
Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2)	50
Luteinizing Hormone (LH)	50
Progesterone (P4)	50

#### Multicycle Artificial Insemination (IUI) Cycle Package

3 Cycles of Artificial Insemination (IUI)	3,000

#### Please Note – multicycle IUI treatments contain and exclude the same items from individual treatment cycle option.

- Multicycle Artificial Insemination (IUI) treatment packages must start from the beginning of the 1<sup>st</sup> cycle of the package. They cannot be joined part-way though after a previous IUI cycle attempt.
- If a cycle is abandoned prior to insemination, this will be omitted from the 3 cycle package and you will be charged separately for scans & blood tests (see cancellation & refund information), medication is non-refundable.
- There is no refund offered if the 3 cycles are unsuccessful or if a livebirth occurs after any of the 3 cycles.
- IUI multicycle packages must be paid in full before the first cycle is started and completed within 12 months.
- If you wish to convert to IVF or stop treatment, prior to the completion of the 3 cycles, you will be charged for the IUI cycles undertaken at standard price list and the remainder of the multicycle fees paid can be deducted from the IVF cycle or refunded.

£

650

50

50 50

Aria

# IVF & ICSI Treatment Cycles

# IVF Cycle

IVF cycle costs include:	
Clinical planning & support during the IVF treatment cycle.	
<ul> <li>Monitoring ultrasound scans, egg collection procedure &amp; anaesthetic charges.</li> </ul>	
• Fresh embryo transfer or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead (excludes cryostorage fee).	
• Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.	
IVF cycle costs exclude:	
• Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately).	
Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.	
Cancellation:	
• If the cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund	
(You will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable – see cancellation & refund	l information)
IVF Cycle	2.005
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per IVF/ICSI cycle £600 - £2500	3,995
HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100
Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2)	50
Luteinizing Hormone (LH)	50
Progesterone (P4)	50
ICSI procedure (if required)	1,350
Extended Culture (Blastocyst)	
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle	550
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
	550
cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place. Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)	
cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.         Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)         • Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring	
cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.         Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)         • Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring embryo development. Please see treatment 'add-ons' guide for more information.	

### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos - monthly direct debit	30 / month
• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.	

Aria

#### Multicycle IVF Packages

£

IVF Multicycle (Fresh embryo transfer & freeze all)

#### Please Note:

• Multicycle IVF treatment packages must start from the beginning of the 1st cycle of the package. They cannot be joined part-way though after a previous IVF cycle attempt.

#### Multicycle IVF costs include:

- Clinical planning & support for each IVF treatment cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans, egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges.
- Fresh embryo transfer or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead.
- Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.

#### Multicycle IVF costs exclude:

- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.
- HFEA fee payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place.
- ICSI, extended culture (blastocyst), time-lapse imaging, and any other additional procedures (if required)
- The cryostorage fee is applicable on 1st freeze only and payable on a monthly basis as per the cryostorage fee.

#### Cancellation:

- If a cycle is abandoned prior to the egg collection procedure, this will be omitted from the multicycle package and you will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable see cancellation & refund information.
- There is no refund offered in the event of no eggs being collected, fertilisation failure or nothing suitable for freezing.

#### Important:

- There is no refund offered if the cycles are unsuccessful or if a livebirth occurs after any of the cycles.
- The multicycle package is complete when all egg collections have been performed.
- All multicycle packages must be paid in full before the first cycle is started and completed within 12 months.
- If you decide to opt out of the multicycle package, you will be charged for the cycles undertaken at the standard price list fees that apply at the time of treatment and refunded the remaining difference.

2 Cycles of IVF	7050
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per IVF cycle £600 - £2500	7,050
3 Cycles of IVF	0.100
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per IVF cycle £600 - £2500	9,100

Aria

#### Egg Freezing

#### Egg Freezing Cycle

#### Egg Freezing cycle cost includes:

- Clinical planning & support during the Egg Freezing treatment cycle. •
- Monitoring ultrasound scans, egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges.
- Egg Freezing (excludes cryostorage fee). •
- Follow up consultation. •

#### Egg Freezing cycle cost exclude:

Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). • Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

#### Cancellation:

• If the cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund. (You will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable – see cancellation & refund information)

#### Egg Freeze Cycle

<ul> <li>Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per Egg Freezing cycle £600 - £2500</li> <li>Excludes cryostorage fee</li> </ul>	3,295
Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2)	50
Luteinizing Hormone (LH)	50
Progesterone (P4)	50

Progesterone (P4)

#### Cryostorage Options

, 5 1	
Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos (monthly direct debit)	30 / month
• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.	

#### Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer

#### Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer cycle cost includes: Clinical planning & support during the egg thaw treatment cycle. • Monitoring ultrasound scans & monitoring blood tests. • Thawing of eggs, ICSI and transfer of embryos, or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead. • Assisted hatching of embryos created from frozen/thawed eggs. • Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy. • Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer cycle cost excludes: Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs. Egg thaw, ICSI & Embryo Transfer Cycle 3.950 Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per Egg Thaw cycle £0 - £500 **HFEA fee** (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place) 100

Aria

#### Multicycle Egg Freezing Packages

#### Multicycle Egg Freezing

#### Please Note:

• Multicycle Egg Freezing treatment packages must start from the beginning of the 1st cycle of the package. They cannot be joined part-way though after a previous egg freezing attempt.

#### Multicycle Egg Freezing costs include:

- Clinical planning & support for each egg freezing cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans, egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges.
- Egg Freezing.
- Follow up consultation.

#### Multicycle IVF costs exclude:

- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.
- The cryostorage fee is applicable on 1st freeze only and payable on a monthly basis as per the cryostorage fee.

#### Cancellation:

- If a cycle is abandoned prior to the egg collection procedure, this will be omitted from the multicycle package and you will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable see cancellation & refund information.
- There is no refund offered in the event of no eggs being collected or the eggs collected are not suitable for freezing.

#### Important:

- There is no refund offered if the cycles are unsuccessful or if a livebirth occurs after any of the cycles.
- The multicycle package is complete when all egg collections have been performed.
- All multicycle packages must be paid in full before the first cycle is started and completed within 12 months.
- If you decide to opt out of the multicycle package, you will be charged for the cycles undertaken at the standard price list fees that apply at the time of treatment and refunded the remaining difference.

#### 2 Cycles of Egg Freezing

<ul> <li>Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per IVF/ICSI cycle £600 - £2500</li> <li>Excludes cryostorage fee</li> </ul>	5,700
3 Cycles of Egg Freezing	
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per IVF/ICSI cycle £600 - £2500	7,900
Excludes cryostorage fee	

Aria

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer cycle cost includes:

- Clinical planning & support during the frozen embryo transfer treatment cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans.
- Thaw, assisted hatching (if not previously performed) & embryo transfer.
- Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer cycle cost excludes:

• Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

Frozen embryo transfer (FET)	2,150
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per FET cycle £0 - £500	2,150
HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100

#### Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer

#### Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer cycle cost includes:

- Clinical planning & support during the egg thaw treatment cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans.
- Thawing of eggs, ICSI, assisted hatching and embryo transfer, or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead.
- Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.

#### Egg Thaw and Embryo Transfer cycle cost excludes:

• Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

#### Egg thaw, ICSI & Embryo Transfer Cycle

	3,950	
• Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs per Egg Thaw cycle £0 - £500	5,750	
HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100	

#### Egg or Embryo Thaw within a fresh treatment cycle

Egg or embryo thaw within an IVF/ICSI cycle or egg donor recipient cycle.	
• If batching of embryos, this fee is applicable for the thawing of embryos in a subsequent IVF	500
cycle, e.g. PGT-A	

#### Freezing Costs

Embryo freezing (excluding storage)	500
Sperm freezing (excluding storage)	325
Single sperm vitrification – surgically recovered sperm (excluding storage)	800

#### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos (monthly direct debit)	30 / month	
• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.		

Aria

#### Donation Treatment Cycles (Egg & Sperm Donation)

£

Egg Donation Recipient (including known & self-recruited donors)

#### Egg donation cycle costs include:

- Clinical planning & support during the egg donation treatment cycle for both donor and recipient.
- Cycle monitoring ultrasound scans for egg donor and recipient.
- Egg donor monitoring blood tests, medications & donation compensation.
- Egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges for egg donor.
- Fresh embryo transfer for recipient or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead (excludes cryostorage fee).
- Pregnancy scan for the recipient is included, or a follow-up consultation for egg donation cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.

#### Egg donation cycle costs exclude:

- Donor consultation & investigations (required for each known or self-recruited donor).
- Pre-treatment donor screening blood tests (required for either 1<sup>st</sup> donation cycle or subsequent donation cycle)
- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications for egg recipients (charged separately). Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

#### Cancellation:

• If the egg donors cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund (see cancellation & refund information)

Egg Donor Consultation & Investigations (consultation, ultrasound, AMH)	
Egg Donor Screening (pre-treatment 1 <sup>st</sup> cycle)	1,840
Mandatory screening required for donation of eggs	
<ul> <li>Egg Donor Screening (pre-treatment subsequent cycle)</li> <li>Mandatory repeat screening required for donation of eggs</li> </ul>	830
<ul> <li>Egg Donation IVF Cycle (embryo transfer for recipient)</li> <li>Excludes recipient medication - approximate cost of drugs per donation cycle £150 - £600.</li> </ul>	7,460
<ul> <li>Egg Donation freeze all IVF Cycle (freeze all cycle)</li> <li>Includes embryo freezing (excludes cryostorage fee).</li> <li>Includes 1<sup>st</sup> Frozen Embryo Transfer (FET)</li> <li>Excludes register medication - approximate cost of drugs per denation cycle £150 - £600</li> </ul>	8,460

• Excludes recipient medication - approximate cost of drugs per donation cycle £150 - £600.

#### Egg Donation Cycle Additional Costs

HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100
Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2)	50
Luteinizing Hormone (LH)	50
Progesterone (P4)	50
ICSI procedure (if required)	1,350
Extended Culture (Blastocyst)	
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)	
• Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring embryo development. Please see treatment 'add-ons' guide for more information.	500

Aria

Embryo Freezing (in addition to IVF fees, excludes cryostorage fee)	500

#### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/s	sperm/embryos (month	hly direct debit)	30 / month

• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.

#### Sperm Donation

Donor sperm (personal purchase of samples from donor bank)	POA with donor	
	bank	
Personal import of donor sperm (excludes cryostorage fee)	250	

### Cryostorage Options Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos (monthly direct debit)

• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.

30 / month

Aria

#### Shared Motherhood (Same Sex Female Partners)

#### Shared motherhood (intra-partner donation)

Egg donation with shared motherhood is an egg donation cycle for same sex parents whereby one wishes to donate her eggs to her partner in an attempt to conceive.

#### IVF with intra-partner donation cycle costs include:

- Clinical planning & support during the donation cycle for both egg provider & recipient.
- Cycle monitoring ultrasound scans for egg provider.
- Egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges for egg provider.
- Fresh embryo transfer or embryo freeze if no transfer goes ahead (excludes cryostorage fee).
- Pregnancy scan, or a follow up consultation for cycles which do not result in a clinical pregnancy.

#### IVF with intra-partner donation cycle costs exclude:

- Egg provider & recipient screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately).
- Additional screening tests for egg provider, if a synchronised embryo transfer is taking place with recipient partner. Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

#### Cancellation:

• If the egg providers cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund. (You will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable – see cancellation & refund information)

IVF with intra-partner egg donation (embryo transfer for recipient partner)	
<ul> <li>Excludes egg provider stimulation medication – approximate cost of drugs per cycle £600 - £2500</li> <li>Excludes egg recipient medication – approximate cost of drugs per cycle £150 - £600</li> </ul>	5,050
HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100
<ul> <li>IVF with intra-partner egg donation (embryo freeze – no embryo transfer to recipient partner)</li> <li>Includes embryo freezing (excludes cryostorage fee).</li> <li>Excludes egg provider stimulation medication - approximate cost of drugs per cycle £600 - £2500</li> </ul>	4,450
Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2) Luteinizing Hormone (LH) Progesterone (P4)	50 50 50
ICSI procedure (if required)	1,350
Extended Culture (Blastocyst)	
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)	
• Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring embryo development. Please see treatment 'add-ons' guide for more information.	500
Embryo Freezing (in addition to IVF fees, excludes cryostorage fee)	
<ul> <li>We plan to freeze all good quality remaining embryos following every fresh embryo transfer</li> <li>If no embryo transfer goes ahead the embryo freeze is included in the treatment cost</li> </ul>	500

#### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/sp	erm/embryos	(monthly	v direct debit)		30 / month	

• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.

Aria

#### Surrogacy

Intended Parents Embryo Creation - Own Eggs

#### IVF Cycle Intended Parents (Own Eggs) costs include:

- Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle
- Monitoring ultrasound scans, egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges.
- Freezing of embryos (excludes cryostorage fee).
- Follow up consultation.

#### IVF Cycle Intended Parents (Own Eggs) costs exclude:

- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications (charged separately).
  - Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.

#### Cancellation:

• If the cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund (You will be charged for scans & blood tests, medication is non-refundable – see cancellation & refund information)

Intended Parent Embryo Creation – own eggs (1 <sup>st</sup> cycle)		
Intended Parent Screening (1 <sup>st</sup> cycle)	2,670	
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	(per partner)	
<ul> <li>IVF Cycle Surrogacy (Own Eggs) – 1<sup>st</sup> cycle</li> <li>Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs of drugs per IVF/ICSI cycle £600 - £2500</li> </ul>	6,110	

Intended Parent Embryo Creation – own eggs (subsequent cycle)	
Intended Parent Screening (subsequent cycle)	830
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	(per partner)
<ul> <li>IVF Cycle Surrogacy (Own Eggs) – subsequent cycle</li> <li>Excludes medication - approximate cost of drugs of drugs per IVF/ICSI cycle £600 - £2500</li> </ul>	5,610

Monitoring blood tests (3 or more blood tests may be required per treatment cycle)	
Oestradiol (E2)	50
Luteinizing Hormone (LH)	50
Progesterone (P4)	50
ICSI procedure (if required)	1,350
Extended Culture (Blastocyst)	
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)	
• Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring embryo development. Please see treatment 'add-ons' guide for more information.	500

#### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos (monthly direct debit)

30 / month

£

• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.

Aria

#### Intended Parents Embryo Creation – Donor Eggs (including known & self-recruited donors)

#### IVF Cycle Intended Parents (Donor Eggs) costs include:

- Clinical planning & support during the egg donation treatment cycle for egg donor & intended parents.
- Egg donor monitoring ultrasound scans & blood tests, medications & donation compensation.
- Egg collection procedure & anaesthetic charges for donor.
- Freezing of embryos included in treatment cycle (excludes cryostorage fee).

#### IVF Cycle Intended Parents (Donor Eggs) costs exclude:

- Egg donor consultation & investigations (required for each known or self-recruited donor).
- Intended parent & donor pre-treatment screening blood tests (1st donation cycle or subsequent donation cycle).

#### Cancellation:

• If the egg donation cycle is abandoned prior to egg collection procedure, you will be eligible for a partial refund (see cancellation & refund information)

Intended Parent Embryo Creation – donor eggs (1 <sup>st</sup> cycle at Aria)	
Egg Donor Consultation & Investigations (consultation, ultrasound, AMH)	595
Egg Donor Screening (1 <sup>st</sup> cycle)	2,670
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes	2,070
Intended Parent Screening (1 <sup>st</sup> cycle)	2,670
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	
IVF Cycle Surrogacy (Donor Eggs) – 1 <sup>st</sup> cycle	7,860
Intended Parent Embryo Creation – donor eggs (subsequent cycle)	
Egg Donor Screening (subsequent cycle)	830
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes	030
Intended Parent Screening (subsequent cycle)	830
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	030
IVF Cycle Surrogacy (Donor Eggs) – subsequent cycle	7,360
ICSI procedure (if required)	1,350
Extended Culture (Blastocyst)	
• We routinely plan to culture all embryos to day 5. This fee is charged in addition to the IVF cycle cost, but will be refunded if culture beyond day 3 does not take place.	550
Embryoscope (Time-Lapse Imaging)	
<ul> <li>Incubation in the non-interrupted time-lapse imaging incubator is our preference for monitoring embryo development. Please see treatment 'add-ons' guide for more information.</li> </ul>	500

#### Cryostorage Options

Storage of frozen eggs/sperm/embryos (monthly direct debit)	30 / month
• If all the eggs, sperm or embryos are thawed the ongoing storage cost will discontinue.	

Aria

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer Surrogacy Cycle

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer Surrogacy cycle cost includes:

- All requirements for counselling of surrogate and intended parents (if not previously undertaken).
- Clinical planning & support during the treatment cycle.
- Monitoring ultrasound scans for surrogate
- Thaw, assisted hatching (if not previously performed) & embryo transfer to surrogate.

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer Surrogacy cycle cost excludes:

- Pre-treatment screening blood tests, monitoring blood tests & medications for surrogate (charged separately).
   Blood test & medication costs vary per patient. Contact Aria administration to confirm costs.
- Pregnancy scan or follow-up consultation.

Surrogate Consultation, Investigation & Counselling	
Surrogate consultation	250
Surrogate investigation ultrasound	225
Surrogate Screening	830
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	030

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer Surrogacy Cycle

1 <sup>st</sup> Frozen embryo transfer surrogacy cycle	3,150
• Excludes surrogate medication - approximate cost of drugs of drugs per FET cycle £0 - £500	5,150
Subsequent Frozen embryo transfer surrogacy cycle• Excludes surrogate medication - approximate cost of drugs of drugs per FET cycle £0 - £500	2,150
HFEA fee (payable on every cycle where an embryo transfer takes place)	100

#### Frozen Embryo Transfer Surrogacy Cycle Additional Costs

Intended Parent Screening (Embryos previously created but not screened for surrogacy)	1,840	
Mandatory screening required for donation of gametes/embryos to a surrogate host	(per patient)	

Aria

Genetics	£
PGT-Aneuploidy (PGT-A) – Genetic testing to detect abnormalities with the number of chi	romosomes
PGT-A (within a treatment cycle)	
Embryo biopsy	850
PGT-A sample fee (per embryo)	325
PGT-A (testing of previously frozen embryos)	
Embryo thaw, biopsy and refreeze	1,850
PGT-A sample fee (per embryo)	325
PGT-Structural Rearrangement (PGT-SR) – Genetic testing to detect inherited chromosom	al rearrangements
PGT-SR (translocations) up to 8 samples	3,500
PGT-SR sample fee per embryo biopsied above 8	400
Embryo biopsy	850
PGT-Monogenic (PGT-M) – Screening for single gene or monogenic disorders	
HFEA application for unlicensed PGT-M condition	495
PGT-M (genetic test development)	1,800
PGT-M (single gene disorders) up to 9 samples	3,150
PGT-M sample fee per embryo biopsied above 9	400
Embryo biopsy	850

### Carrier Genetic Testing (CGT)

• CGT is an advanced carrier genetic test, which determines whether an individual or couple are ca mutations, such as Cystic Fibrosis, which could be transmitted to future children.	arriers of genetic	
CGT PLUS (400+ genes) – Individual Test	950	
CGT PLUS (400+ genes) – Couples (2 x tests)	1,350	
CGT EXOME (2000+ genes) – Individual Test 1,6		
CGT EXOME (2000+ genes) – Couples (2 x tests)	1,950	
• CGT Sync is a genetic test for the analysis of specific genes of interest from a known carrier (game	ete donor).	
CGT Sync – One gamete donor (all genes of interest and 64 X-linked genes if required)		
Analysis of the genes of interest from an additional donor (each) simultaneously		

Aria

Additional Procedures	£
Laboratory Procedures	
Assisted hatching	200
Artificial Oocyte Activation (AOA)	400
EmbryoGen	450
Embryo Glue	200
PIMSI (IMSI+PICSI)	750
Andrology Procedures	
Semen Analysis	165
Semen Culture	75
Sperm DNA Fragmentation Analysis	525
Sperm Aneuploidy Test (SAT/FISH)	800
Sperm Hyaluronan-Binding Assay (HBA)	80
Comprehensive Male Fertility Assessment	(50
Semen Analysis, DNA Fragmentation, Semen Culture & Hyaluronan-Binding Assay (HBA)	650
Surgical Sperm Retrieval	
Includes PESA or TESA procedure fee, anaesthetic fee & processing of samples by embryologist	1300
Excludes Urologist fee, sperm freezing, cryostorage & histology (if required)	
Urologist Fee	POA
Sperm motility enhancer (surgically recovered sperm)	120
Clinical Procedures & Services	
ERA test (Endometrial Receptivity Array Test)	1,300
includes a scan but excludes medication & blood tests	1,300
Repeat ERA (if required)	1,300
EMMA (Endometrial Microbiome Metagenomic Analysis) &	
ALICE (Analysis of Infectious Chronic Endometritis)	
EMMA analyses the endometrial microbiome to identify a abnormal uterine environment.	
includes a scan but excludes medication & blood tests	1,120
if EMMA tests positive a second sample is required	
ALICE is a test that detects pathogenic bacteria causing chronic endometritis.	
Repeat EMMA & ALICE (if required)	300
EndomeTRIO test (ERA, EMMA and ALICE)	1,600
Complete profile of endometrial health	1,000
Endometrial scratch	350
Hysteroscopy (including sedation and surgeon's fee)	1600

230

300

Aria

Mock Embryo Transfer	300
Anaesthetics Review	250
Sedation anaesthetic for embryo transfer	350
Private prescription fee	50

Import/Export of Gametes or Embryos

• The below charges are for administration only, courier charges & cryostorage fees are not included.	
Export for all Gametes or Embryos UK (administration fee)	250
Export for all Gametes or Embryos International (administration fee)	500
Import for all Gametes or Embryos UK (administration fee, excludes cryostorage fee)	150
Import of Gametes or Embryos International (administration fee, excludes cryostorage fee)	500
Import of Donor Gametes (eggs/sperm) from Aria approved Donor Banks	250
(administration fee, excludes cryostorage fee)	